CH \$690.00 42140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		06/12/2018	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANUFACTURING RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC		
Street Address:	6415 SHILOH ROAD EAST		
City:	ALPHARETTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30005		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4214099	BASICVU
Registration Number:	4411350	ECOVU
Registration Number:	3796942	WAY2ORDER
Registration Number:	3829138	BOLDVU
Registration Number:	3904226	COOLVU
Registration Number:	3782949	SAM
Registration Number:	3904224	SUREVU
Registration Number:	3838701	SRF
Registration Number:	3829405	AMPVU
Registration Number:	3829404	BRIGHTVU
Registration Number:	3862090	STATUSVU
Registration Number:	3941960	DYNAMICVU
Registration Number:	4614143	THRUVU
Registration Number:	5105471	WINDOWVU
Serial Number:	85541765	POPVU
Serial Number:	85541763	POPVU
Serial Number:	85752726	LIFEVU
Serial Number:	86333427	TRANSVU
Serial Number:	86365371	SERVICEVU
		TRADEMARK

900461403 REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86365367	REPORTVU
Serial Number:	86365361	STANDARDVU
Serial Number:	86365357	READYVU
Serial Number:	86368023	WAY2VU
Serial Number:	86368022	TAXIVU
Serial Number:	86386157	POLRVU
Serial Number:	86386155	WAY2FIND
Serial Number:	86390781	NATURALVU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052445727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-458-5335

Email: jpsauer@burr.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. SAUER

Address Line 1: 420 North 20th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0025209.0000016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. SAUER
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN P. SAUER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=5th3rd to MRI - TM Release#page1.tif source=5th3rd to MRI - TM Release#page2.tif source=5th3rd to MRI - TM Release#page3.tif source=5th3rd to MRI - TM Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made on June 12, 2018, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Georgia corporation, ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated June 30, 2015, (the "Security Agreement"), granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in the Trademarks as defined and described in the Security Agreement, which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark and Patent Office (the "PTO Recording") at Reel 5580, Frame 116, on July 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its lien and security interest as a secured party under said Security Agreements with respect to such Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates and discharges to the Grantor its lien on and security interest in all such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement with respect to any such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and (iii) terminates the PTO Recordings.
- 2. The Agent hereby authorizes and acknowledges the termination of the Security Agreement (except for the provisions thereof which by their terms expressly survive termination). At the Grantor's sole cost and expense, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further customary documents and to do any such acts as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the security interest in such Trademarks contemplated hereby unless any of the foregoing actions would expose the Agent or any of its officers, directors, employees, agents, attorneys and other representatives to personal liability or would be contrary to applicable law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Fitle: Vice Yo

[Signature Page to Fifth Third Bank Release of Trademark Security Inte**TeRADEMARK**

REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0004

Schedule I

U.S. Trademarks

Name of	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Grantor					
Manufacturing	BASICVU	85619465	5/8/2012	4214099	9/25/2012
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	ECOVU	77953881	3/9/2010	4411350	10/1/2013
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	WAY2ORDER	77671636	2/17/2009	3796942	6/1/2010
Resources	(Cancelled on 1/6/2017)				
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	BOLDVU	77/71/24	2/17/2000	2020120	0/2/2010
Resources		77671634	2/17/2009	3829138	8/3/2010
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	COOLVU	85051379	6/1/2010	3904226	1/11/2011
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	SAM	77671751	2/17/2009	3782949	4/27/2010
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	SUREVU	85051376	6/1/2010	3904224	1/11/2011
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	SRF	77672518	2/18/2009	3838701	8/3/2010
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	AMPVU	77759331	6/15/2009	3829405	8/3/2010
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	BRIGHTVU	77759330	6/15/2009	3829404	8/3/2010
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	STATUSVU	77913994	1/18/2010	3862090	6/1/2010
Resources					
International, Inc.					
Manufacturing	DYNAMICVU	779566652	3/11/2010	3941960	4/5/2011
Resources				-3.2333	
International, Inc.			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Manufacturing	THRUVU	85465674	11/7/2011	4614143	9/30/2014
Resources					
International, Inc.	WW. TO CALL T-	0.00.000	0/10/0001	7107:55	10/00/00
Manufacturing	WINDOWVU	86365376	8/13/2014	5105471	12/20/2016
Resources					
International, Inc.		1			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0005**

U.S. Trademark Applications

Name of Grantor	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	POPVU	85541765	2/14/2012
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	POPVU	85541763	2/14/2012
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	LIFEVU	85752726	10/12/2012
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	TRANSVU	86333427	7/10/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	SERVICEVU	86365371	8/13/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	REPORTVU	86365367	8/13/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	STANDARDVU	86365361	8/13/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	READYVU	86365357	8/13/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	WAY2VU	86368023	8/15/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	TAXIVU	86368022	8/15/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	POLRVU	86386157	9/5/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	WAY2FIND	86386155	9/5/2014
Manufacturing Resources International, Inc.	NATURALVU	86390781	9/10/2014

 $Schedule\ I\ to\ Fifth\ Third\ Bank\ Release\ of\ Trademark\ Security\ Interests-MRI,\ Inc.$

RECORDED: 08/07/2018